PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Wayne Glenn Jr.	03/13/2009
Christopher Todd Morrissey	03/23/2009
Lee Arnold Schechtman	03/13/2009
Renee Danielle Bolden	03/25/2009
Kathleen Mary Kaufman	03/16/2009
Lisa Jo Bartz	03/13/2009
Thomas Edward Dufresne	03/24/2009
Darren Paul Trokhan	03/24/2009
James Merle Heinrich	03/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company	
Street Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel	
Internal Address:	One Procter & Gamble Plaza	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12361634	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)277-2573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 513-983-2064

 Email:
 durr.pf@pg.com

Correspondent Name: The Procter & Gamble Company

Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street

PATENT REEL: 022697 FRAME: 0174 12361634

7 00 0V TJ

500862340 REE

Address Line 2: Central Docketing - 4th floor Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10997M NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura R Grunzinger **Total Attachments: 28** source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page1.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page2.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page3.tif source=10997M Assignment USPTO#page4.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page5.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page6.tif source=10997M Assignment USPTO#page7.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page8.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page9.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page10.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page11.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page12.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page13.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page14.tif source=10997M Assignment USPTO#page15.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page16.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page17.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page18.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page19.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page20.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page21.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page22.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page23.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page24.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page25.tif

source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page26.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page27.tif source=10997M_Assignment_USPTO#page28.tif

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Personal Care Composition in the Form of an Article, Attorney's Docket No. 10997M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/361,634 on January 29, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Fern Court, Liberty Twp., OH 45044 USA; Christopher Todd MORRISSEY of 8736 Charleston Wood Drive, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247 USA; Lisa Jo BARTZ of 2138 Madison Road, Unit G, Cincinnati, OH 45208 USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, OH 45152 USA; Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd: Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/361,634 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). State of Ohio County of Hamilton } SS On this 13th day of March, 2009, before me personally appeared Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. MAGGELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public and for the State of Ohio commission Expires November 30, 2013 May Mu Notary Public/Witness Christopher Todd MORRISSEY Date State of Ohio } SS County of On this day of _____, 2009, before me personally appeared Christopher Todd MORRISSEY, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness Date Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN State of Ohio County of , 2009, before me personally appeared Lee Arnold On this day of _ SCHECHTMAN, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution

Renee Danielle BO	LDEN	Date
State of Ohio	ì	
State of Onio	} SS	
County of	}	
	known to be the per	, 2009, before me personally appeared Renee Daniel rson named in and who executed the above instrument, are same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Kathleen Mary KA	UFMAN	
State of Ohio	}	
) SS	
County of	}	
	known to be the pe	, 2009, before me personally appeared Kathleen Marerson named in and who executed the above instrument, an exame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Lisa Jo BARTZ		Date
State of Ohio		
State of Ohio	} SS	
County of	}	
On this	day of own to be the person that he executed the	2009, before me personally appeared Lisa Jon named in and who executed the above instrument, and a same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Thomas Edward I	DUFRESNE	Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of	}	
DUFRESNE, to n	ne known to be the pe	, 2009, before me personally appeared Thoma erson named in and who executed the above instrument same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
D. D. LTDOI	ZII.A.V	
Darren Paul TRO	CHAN	Date
State of Ohio	}	
County of	} SS }	
TROKHAN, to m	e known to be the per	
James Merle HEIN	le Heirl	03-13-09
James Merle HEIN	RICH	Date
State of Ohio County of Hamilton		
On this 13	3+H day ofmare+	, 2009, before me personally appeared Jam son named in and who executed the above instrumsame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

MARYELLEN MAUPIN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 30, 2013

THE OF

Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Personal Care Composition in the Form of an Article, Attorney's Docket No. 10997M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/361,634 on January 29, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Fern Court, Liberty Twp., OH 45044 USA; Christopher Todd MORRISSEY of 8736 Charleston Wood Drive, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247 USA; Lisa Jo BARTZ of 2138 Madison Road, Unit G, Cincinnati, OH 45208 USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, OH 45152 USA; Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/361,634 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby:

Robert Wayne GL	ENN, Jr.		Date
State of Ohio	} } SS		
County of	}		
GLENN, Jr., to n	ne known to be th	e person named in	before me personally appeared Robert Wa and who executed the above instrument, uses and purposes therein set forth.
			Notary Public/Witness
Chat Tou 1	n		March 23,2009
Christopher Todd	MORRISSEY	_	Date
State of Ohio County of He man	} }		
County of Hem	ictor		
On this 2 Todd MORRISSE and acknowledged	3 day of Mary to me that he exe	be the person namuted the same for the SANDRA D. WILL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 2	Notary Public/Witness
Lee Arnold SCHE	CHTMAN		Date
			Dute
State of Ohio	} }		
County of	}		
SCHECHTMAN, t	to me known to be	the person named i	, before me personally appeared Lee Arnon and who executed the above instrument, a
acknowledged to m	ne that he executed	the same for the us	es and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public/Witness

PATENT

REEL: 022697 FRAME: 0181

Renee Danielle Bo	OLDEN	Date
State of Ohio County of	} } SS }	
BOLDEN, to me	known to be the per	, 2009, before me personally appeared Renee Daniell rson named in and who executed the above instrument, an e same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Kathleen Mary KA	JIFMAN	Date
State of Ohio County of	} } SS }	
KAUFMAN, to m	ne known to be the po	, 2009, before me personally appeared Kathleen Margerson named in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Lisa Jo BARTZ		Date
State of Ohio	} ss	
On thisBARTZ, to me ki	nown to be the perso	, 2009, before me personally appeared Lisa Joon named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Thomas Edward DUFRESNE			Date	
State of Ohio }				
} SS				
County of }				
On this day of				
OUFRESNE, to me known to cknowledged to me that he except to the control of the c	_			rument, a
		N	lotary Public/Witness	
		1	rotary rabiles withess	
24. 				
Darren Paul TROKHAN			Date	- -
•				
SS				
State of Ohio } SS County of }				
County of } SS		. 2009. before me	personally appeared I	Darren Pa
On this day of CROKHAN, to me known to 1	be the person n	amed in and who exe	ecuted the above instr	
On this day of CROKHAN, to me known to 1	be the person n	amed in and who exe	ecuted the above instr	
County of } SS On this day of _ CROKHAN, to me known to I	be the person n	amed in and who exe	ecuted the above instr	
On this day of CROKHAN, to me known to	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instr	
County of } SS On this day of _ CROKHAN, to me known to I	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instructions in the court of the court o	
County of } SS On this day of _ CROKHAN, to me known to I	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instructions in the court of the court o	
County of } SS On this day of _ CROKHAN, to me known to I	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instructions in the court of the court o	
On this day of _ TROKHAN, to me known to be cknowledged to me that he exe	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instructions in the court of the court o	
On this day of _ TROKHAN, to me known to locknowledged to me that he exe	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instructions of the set forth. otary Public/Witness	
On this day of _ CROKHAN, to me known to be cknowledged to me that he exertises Merle HEINRICH tate of Ohio }	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instructions of the set forth. otary Public/Witness	
On this day of _ TROKHAN, to me known to be cknowledged to me that he exert tate of Ohio } SS	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instructions of the set forth. otary Public/Witness	
On this day of _ CROKHAN, to me known to be cknowledged to me that he exertance ames Merle HEINRICH tate of Ohio }	be the person n	amed in and who exe for the uses and purpo	ecuted the above instructions of the set forth. otary Public/Witness	

Notary Publ**RATIENS**REEL: 022697 FRAME: 0183

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Personal Care Composition in the Form of an Article, Attorney's Docket No. 10997M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/361,634 on January 29, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Fern Court, Liberty Twp., OH 45044 USA; Christopher Todd MORRISSEY of 8736 Charleston Wood Drive, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247 USA; Lisa Jo BARTZ of 2138 Madison Road, Unit G, Cincinnati, OH 45208 USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, OH 45152 USA; Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/361,634 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

	NN, Jr.				Date
State of Ohio	} , 2.5				
	} SS				
County of	}				
On this	day of		, 2009, before	me personal	v appeared Rol
GLENN, Jr., to me					
cknowledged to me					
			dembijngderenne	Notary P	ublic/Witness
				1 toury 1	aone, a micos
	-				
Christopher Todd Mo	ORRISSEY				Date
State of Ohio	} -> CC				
County of	} SS				
Jounty of	3				
			son named in an		
			son named in an	and purposes	
			son named in an	and purposes	therein set fort
Fodd MORRISSEY, and acknowledged to			son named in an	and purposes	therein set fort
			son named in an	Notary Pu	therein set forth
and acknowledged to	me that he exe		son named in an	Notary Pu	therein set fort
And acknowledged to	me that he exe		son named in an	Notary Pu	therein set forth
nd acknowledged to	me that he exe		son named in an	Notary Pu	therein set forth
nd acknowledged to \(\sum_{\text{Line}} \text{Qinld} \) ee Arnold SCHECH tate of Ohio	me that he exe		son named in an	Notary Pu	therein set forth
nd acknowledged to A Colored Grands ee Arnold SCHECH tate of Ohio county of	me that he exe ITMAN } SS	scuted the sar	son named in an	Notary Pu	therein set forth
nd acknowledged to \(\sum_{\text{c}} \text{Uil.d} \) ee Arnold SCHECH tate of Ohio county of	me that he exe ITMAN } SS	scuted the sar	son named in an	Notary Pu	therein set forth
nd acknowledged to Lee Arnold SCHECH Catate of Ohio County of	me that he exe ITMAN } SS	scuted the sar	son named in an	Notary Pu	therein set forth
And acknowledged to Qualify Lee Arnold SCHECH State of Ohio County of On this 13 SCHECHTMAN, to a	ITMAN SS day of Marme known to be	cuted the sar	son named in an me for the uses a	Notary Pu	therein set forth ablic/Witness 3, 2009 ate ally appeared L the above instru
	ITMAN SS day of Marme known to be	cuted the sar	son named in an me for the uses a	Notary Pu Movel 12 Definition of the personal horizontal purposes there	therein set forth ablic/Witness 3, 2009 ate ally appeared Lethe above instruein set forth.
A Candacknowledged to Cand	me that he executed me that he execute	cuted the sar	son named in an me for the uses a	Notary Pu Movel 12 Definition of the personal horizontal purposes there	therein set forth ablic/Witness 3, 2009 ate ally appeared L the above instru

Renee Danielle BO	DLDEN	Date
State of Ohio	}	
County of	} SS	
County of	š	
	known to be the pe	, 2009, before me personally appeared Renee erson named in and who executed the above instrum he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Kathleen Mary KA	UFMAN	Date
State of Ohio	}	
County of	}	
	e known to be the p	, 2009, before me personally appeared Kathled person named in and who executed the above instrum he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
Lisa Jo BARTZ	: -	Date
State of Ohio	}	
County of	} SS }	
BARTZ, to me ki	nown to be the per-	, 2009, before me personally appeared rson named in and who executed the above instrumente same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Thomas Edward D	UFRESNE	Date
State of Ohio	}	
Country of	} SS	
County of	}	
	ne known to be the	, 2009, before me personally appeared Thomas E person named in and who executed the above instrumenthe same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Darren Paul TROK	KHAN	Date
State of Ohio	}	
County of	} SS	
acknowledged to n	ne that he executed the	Notary Public/Witness
ames Merle HEIN	•	Date
County of	} SS }	
HEINRICH, to me	known to be the p	, 2009, before me personally appeared James person named in and who executed the above instrument he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Personal Care Composition in the Form of an Article, Attorney's Docket No. 10997M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/361,634 on January 29, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Fern Court, Liberty Twp., OH 45044 USA; Christopher Todd MORRISSEY of 8736 Charleston Wood Drive, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247 USA; Lisa Jo BARTZ of 2138 Madison Road, Unit G, Cincinnati, OH 45208 USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, OH 45152 USA; Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited: Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/361,634 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

	ENN, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio County of	} } SS }	
GLENN, Jr., to n	ne known to be the	, 2009, before me personally appeared Robe person named in and who executed the above instrument in the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Christopher Todd	MORRISSEY	Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of	}	
Todd MODDISCE	EY, to me known to b	, 2009, before me personally appeared Cloe the person named in and who executed the above in
and acknowledged	I to me that he execut	Notary Public/Witness
and acknowledged		
and acknowledged	CHTMAN	
and acknowledged		Notary Public/Witness
Lee Arnold SCHE State of Ohio County of On this SCHECHTMAN,	CHTMAN SS day of to me known to be the	Notary Public/Witness

Pamelle Beden	March 25,2009
Renee Danielle BOLDEN	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of familian}	
On this 25 day of Mach, 2009, before BOLDEN, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses Laura R. Grunzinger Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no Expiration	who executed the above instrument, and
Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2009, bef KAUFMAN, to me known to be the person named in an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses	d who executed the above instrument, and
	Notary Public/Witness
Lisa Jo BARTZ	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of }	
On this day of, 2009, BARTZ, to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses	before me personally appeared Lisa Jo who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Thomas Edward DUFRESNE	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of }	
DUFRESNE, to me known to be the	, 2009, before me personally appeared Thomas Edwar person named in and who executed the above instrument, an he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Darren Paul TROKHAN	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of }	
TROKHAN, to me known to be the	, 2009, before me personally appeared Darren Parperson named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
James Merle HEINRICH	Date
State of Ohio } SS County of }	
HEINRICH, to me known to be the p	, 2009, before me personally appeared James Mer person named in and who executed the above instrument, are the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Personal Care Composition in the Form of an Article, Attorney's Docket No. 10997M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/361,634 on January 29, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Fern Court, Liberty Twp., OH 45044 USA; Christopher Todd MORRISSEY of 8736 Charleston Wood Drive, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247 USA; Lisa Jo BARTZ of 2138 Madison Road, Unit G, Cincinnati, OH 45208 USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, OH 45152 USA; Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/361,634 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

Robert Wayne GL	ENN, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of	}	
GLENN, Jr., to m	e known to be the	, 2009, before me personally appeared Robert Ways person named in and who executed the above instrument, as the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Christopher Todd l	MORRISSEY	Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of	}	
Todd MORRISSE	Y, to me known to b	, 2009, before me personally appeared Christophe be the person named in and who executed the above instrumented the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Lee Arnold SCHEO	CHTMAN	Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of	}	
SCHECHTMAN, to	o me known to be th	, 2009, before me personally appeared Lee Arnole person named in and who executed the above instrument, and he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

Renee Danielle BOLDEN	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of }	
On this day of BOLDEN, to me known to be the person na acknowledged to me that he executed the same	_, 2009, before me personally appeared Renee Daniel med in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Kareen Mary Kaugman	2/4/09
Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	3/14/09 Date
- I landby	
County of HAMING day of MOV Ch KAUFMAN, to me known to be the person not be the person not be the person not be the person not be the same in and for the State of Ohlo minission Expired November 30, 2013	
HYELLENDAN SELECTION AND THE STATE OF CONTROL OF CONTRO	anned in and who executed the above high annelle, an
HYELLENDAN SELECTION AND THE STATE OF CONTROL OF CONTRO	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
In and for the State of Ohlo minission Expired November 30, 2013 Lisa Jo BARTZ State of Ohio }	for the uses and purposes therein set forth. May Mo. Notary Public/Witness
In and for the State of Ohlo In an and for the State of Ohlo In an	for the uses and purposes therein set forth. May Mo. Notary Public/Witness
Executed the same in and for the State of Ohlo In an and for the State of Ohlo In an	for the uses and purposes therein set forth. May Mb. Notary Public/Witness Date

Thomas Edward D	UFRESNE	Date
State of Ohio County of	} } SS }	
On this _ Edward DUFRES! and acknowledged	day of NE, to me known to b to me that he execute	, 2009, before me personally appeared Thomas the the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Darren Paul TROK	KHAN	Date
State of Ohio County of	} } SS }	
TROKHAN, to m	e known to be the p	, 2009, before me personally appeared Darren Paul erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
James Merle HEIN	NRICH	Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of	} 33	
HEINRICH, to me	e known to be the p	, 2009, before me personally appeared James Merle erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and see same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Personal Care Composition in the Form of an Article, Attorney's Docket No. 10997M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/361,634 on January 29, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Fern Court, Liberty Twp., OH 45044 USA; Christopher Todd MORRISSEY of 8736 Charleston Wood Drive, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247 USA; Lisa Jo BARTZ of 2138 Madison Road, Unit G, Cincinnati, OH 45208 USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, OH 45152 USA; Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/361,634 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

Robert Wayne GLEN	N, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio	} } SS	
County of	}	
GLENN, Jr., to me k	mown to be the per	, 2009, before me personally appeared Robert Wayn son named in and who executed the above instrument, ar same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
Christopher Todd MO	RRISSEY	Date
_		Date
State of Ohio	}	
County of On this Todd MORRISSEY, t	day of	, 2009, before me personally appeared Christophe
On this Fodd MORRISSEY, t	o me known to be tl	the person named in and who executed the above instrument the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
On this Fodd MORRISSEY, to and acknowledged to r	o me known to be the thing that he executed	he person named in and who executed the above instrument
On this Fodd MORRISSEY, t	o me known to be the thing that he executed	the person named in and who executed the above instrument the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
On this Fodd MORRISSEY, to and acknowledged to r	o me known to be the that he executed MAN	ne person named in and who executed the above instrument the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
On this Fodd MORRISSEY, to and acknowledged to recommend	o me known to be the thing that he executed	ne person named in and who executed the above instrument the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
On this Fodd MORRISSEY, to and acknowledged to receive a control of the country of On this CHECHTMAN, to me	o me known to be the me that he executed TMAN SS day of e known to be the pe	ne person named in and who executed the above instrument the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness

Renee Danielle BOLDEN	Date
State of Ohio }	
} SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 2009, BOLDEN, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the u	before me personally appeared Renee Danielle and who executed the above instrument, and see and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	Date
State of Ohio }	
County of } SS	
On this day of, 2009, I KAUFMAN, to me known to be the person named in acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the us	and who executed the above instrument, and
	Notary Public/Witness
Lisa Jo BARTZ	<u>3/13/9009</u> Date
State of Ohio }	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 13th day of March, 200 BARTZ, to me known to be the person named in an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the use	d who executed the above instrument, and
Laura R. Grunzinger Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no Expiration	Notary Public/Witness

nomas Edward D	HERESNE	D.4.
ionias Edward D	UTRESNE	Date
ate of Ohio	l	
ate of Office	} SS	
ounty of	}	
Ž	,	
On this FRESNE, to me nowledged to m	e known to be the person na	2009, before me personally appeared Thon amed in and who executed the above instructions the uses and purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public/Witness
ren Paul TROKI	HAN	Date
		Date
te of Ohio	}	
	} SS	
nty of	1	
On thisOKHAN, to me	day of known to be the person name	, 2009, before me personally appeared D ned in and who executed the above instru
On thisOKHAN, to me	day of known to be the person name	ned in and who executed the above instrurt the uses and purposes therein set forth.
On thisOKHAN, to me	day of known to be the person name	ned in and who executed the above instru
On thisOKHAN, to me	day of known to be the person name	ned in and who executed the above instrurt the uses and purposes therein set forth.
On thisOKHAN, to me	day of known to be the person name	ned in and who executed the above instrurt the uses and purposes therein set forth.
On thisOKHAN, to me	day of day of known to be the person nane that he executed the same fo	ned in and who executed the above instrurt the uses and purposes therein set forth.
On this OKHAN, to me owledged to me	day of day of known to be the person nane that he executed the same fo	ned in and who executed the above instrurt the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
On this OKHAN, to me owledged to me	day of day of known to be the person nane that he executed the same fo	ned in and who executed the above instrurt the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
On this OKHAN, to me owledged to me	day of known to be the person nane that he executed the same fo	ned in and who executed the above instrurt the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness
On this KHAN, to me owledged to me Merle HEINR of Ohio	day of known to be the person name that he executed the same for ICH Solution Solution	Notary Public/Witness Date
On this KHAN, to me wheledged to me wheledged to me where HEINR of Ohio On this RICH, to me keep the second	day of	ned in and who executed the above instrurt the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public/Witness

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Personal Care Composition in the Form of an Article, Attorney's Docket No. 10997M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 12/361,634 on January 29, 2009 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr. of 7930 Fern Court, Liberty Twp., OH 45044 USA; Christopher Todd MORRISSEY of 8736 Charleston Wood Drive, Mason, OH 45040 USA; Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN of 2069 Edinburg Lane, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA; Renee Danielle BOLDEN of 31 Wellington Court, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN of 5188 Castlebrook Court, Cincinnati, OH 45247 USA; Lisa Jo BARTZ of 2138 Madison Road, Unit G, Cincinnati, OH 45208 USA; Thomas Edward DUFRESNE of 7202 Misty Meadow Lane, Morrow, OH 45152 USA; Darren Paul TROKHAN of 140 Heathwood Lane, Hamilton, OH 45013 USA; James Merle HEINRICH of 261 Cole Drive, Fairfield, OH 45014 USA;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd: Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 12/361,634 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

Robert Wayne GLENN, Jr.	Date
State of Ohio }	
County of } SS }	
On this day of GLENN, Jr., to me known to be the person a acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2009, before me personally appeared Robert Wayn named in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Christopher Todd MORRISSEY	Date
State of Ohio } State of Ohio } SS County of }	
Todd MORRISSEY, to me known to be the pe	, 2009, before me personally appeared Christophe erson named in and who executed the above instrument same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Lee Arnold SCHECHTMAN	Date
State of Ohio }	
SS County of }	
On this day of SCHECHTMAN, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, 2009, before me personally appeared Lee Arnold n named in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

Renee Danielle BOLDEN	Date
State of Ohio } } SS	
County of }	
BOLDEN, to me known to be the person	, 2009, before me personally appeared Renee In named in and who executed the above instrume ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Kathleen Mary KAUFMAN	
State of Ohio } Story of } State of Ohio } SS	Duit
KAUFMAN, to me known to be the person	, 2009, before me personally appeared Kathlee on named in and who executed the above instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness
Lisa Jo BARTZ	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of }	
	, 2009, before me personally appeared I named in and who executed the above instrume ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public/Witness

\sim \sim \sim \sim		Attorney Docket Number 10997M Page 4 of 4
thomas Eliza Like	3. 2	4.09
Thomas Edward DUFRESNE	. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Date
State of Ohio } County of Warren }		
County of Warrer \}		بمعبير
On this <u>J4th</u> day of <u>Marc</u> . Edward DUFRESNE, to me known to be and acknowledged to me that he executed	e the person named in and who d the same for the uses and pu	executed the above instrument,
	Michele D Woniger Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 8 2010	il O. Wonge tary Public/Witness
		Jensus Jensey
Dur	24 ym	2 x 1 2 2 0 9
Darren Paul TROKHAN	4	Date Date
State of Ohio } County of Warren }		
County of Dayrer ?		
On this <u>24th</u> day of <u>Mark</u> TROKHAN, to me known to be the per acknowledged to me that he executed the	rson named in and who exec	uted the above instrument, and
	Michele D Woniger Notary Public July State of Ohio My Commission Expires November 8 2010	ary Public/Witness
James Merle HEINRICH		Date
State of Ohio } SS		
County of }		

On this ____ day of _____, 2009, before me personally appeared James Merle HEINRICH, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 05/18/2009

Notary Public/Witness

PATENT

REEL: 022697 FRAME: 0203